
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1100 Name: Aramark Commissary Service COntract Extension

Status:Type: Action Report Signed

File created: In control:11/3/2022 County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 12/19/2022

Title: From the Superintendent, House of Correction requesting authorization to enter into a Purchase of
Service Contract extension with Aramark Correctional Services LLC to extend the term for
commissary, trust accounting, and kiosk services for the period of January 1, 2023, to December 31,
2023, to ensure continuity in commissary and accounting services, and to give the County time to put
out a requestion for proposal for these services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-1100 AMENDMENT #4, 2. 22-1100 RESOLUTION, 3. 22-1100 FISCAL NOTE, 4. 22-1100
COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 5. 22-1100 COUNTY BOARD AMENDMENT I (Withdrawn), 6. 22-
1100 COUNTY BOARD AMENDMENT II (Adopted; Vote 11-6), 7. 22-1100 ENGROSSED COUNTY
BOARD RESOLUTION, 8. 22-1100 SIGNATURE PAGE

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SIGNEDCounty Executive12/19/2022 1

ADOPTED AS AMENDEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

12/15/2022 1 Pass

AMENDEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

12/15/2022 1 Pass

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONCommittee on Finance12/8/2022 1 Fail

RECOMMENDED FOR REJECTIONCommittee on Finance12/8/2022 1 Fail

REFERREDBoard Chairwoman12/1/2022 1

Milwaukee County Printed on 7/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

